

CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
BID TABULATION
PROJECT: Pinehurst Street Water Line Replacement
Date: February 7, 2019

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PERFORMANCE SITE DEVELOPMENT FAIRBORN, OH		OUTDOOR ENTERPRISE CASSTOWN, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID															
202	CURB REMOVED	FT	1457	\$5.00	\$7,285.00	\$4.50	\$6,556.50	\$20.00	\$29,140.00	\$10.00	\$14,570.00	\$10.00	\$14,570.00	\$5.00	\$7,285.00
202	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	SF	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
202	REMOVED AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,305.00	\$6,305.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE 9" IN TWO LIFTS	CY	271.5	\$38.00	\$10,317.00	\$49.85	\$13,534.28	\$60.00	\$16,290.00	\$30.00	\$8,145.00	\$30.00	\$8,145.00	\$40.00	\$10,860.00
448	3" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	90.5	\$315.00	\$28,507.50	\$301.00	\$27,240.50	\$300.00	\$27,150.00	\$300.00	\$27,150.00	\$275.00	\$24,887.50	\$420.00	\$38,010.00
608	CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
609	CITY TYPE 2 COMBINATION ROLL CURB & GUTTER	FT	1457	\$33.00	\$48,081.00	\$26.00	\$37,882.00	\$27.00	\$39,339.00	\$30.00	\$43,710.00	\$30.00	\$43,710.00	\$32.00	\$46,624.00
611	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	CY	54	\$105.00	\$5,670.00	\$81.00	\$4,374.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
638	10" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH RE-INSTATEMENT	EA	33	\$650.00	\$21,450.00	\$630.00	\$20,790.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00
638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH (FROM MAIN TO METER PIT)	EA	14	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,485.00	\$20,790.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
638	3/4" TAP AND CORP STOP FOR TESTING AND CHLORINATION	EA	2	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO CITY	EA	5	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
638	CONCRETE PLUG OPEN ENDS OF EX. WATERMAIN TO BE ABANDONED	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
638	8" GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCLUDING VALVE & 6" PIPE	EA	5	\$4,350.00	\$21,750.00	\$4,850.00	\$24,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
811	4" SCH 40 PVC SANITARY LATERAL REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
811	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	LF	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SPECIAL	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN AND SERVICES, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
OPTION A															
638	8" C909 DR-18 CL 150 PVC WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	FT	2472	\$60.00	\$148,320.00	\$48.40	\$119,644.80	\$45.00	\$111,240.00	\$55.00	\$135,960.00	\$55.00	\$135,960.00	\$72.00	\$177,984.00
CITY 800-5	TRACER WIRE & CONNECTIONS	FT	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.35	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.50	\$1,250.00
Total Base + Option A					\$363,695.50		\$351,132.08		\$367,319.00		\$370,000.00		\$374,352.50		\$442,373.00
OPTION B															
638	8" CLASS 53 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	FT	2472	\$70.00	\$173,040.00	\$64.50	\$159,444.00	\$62.00	\$153,264.00	\$66.00	\$163,152.00	\$80.00	\$197,760.00	\$89.50	\$221,244.00
Total Base + Option B					\$385,915.50		\$390,056.28		\$406,843.00		\$394,692.00		\$433,652.50		\$484,383.00